PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Victor Gurewich	07/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center	
Street Address:	330 Brookline Avenue	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02215	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11732620

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)433-6372

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-433-6300

Email: dkellom@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Farrell

Address Line 1: One New Hampshire Ave., Suite 350
Address Line 4: Portsmouth, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25431-7051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra J. Kellom

Total Attachments: 1

source=15702-006US01 Assignment to Beth Israel (P0209796)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021256 FRAME: 0039

500596042

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 15702-006US01 APPLICATION NO.: 11/732,620 FILING DATE: APRIL 4, 2007

For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

NAME: Victor Gurewich

of City, State: Cambridge, MA

respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center (a Massachusetts company) having an address at 330 Brookline Avenue, Boston, MA 02215 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention entitled C-1 Inactivator Inhibits Two-Chain Urokinase Mutant with Limits Hemostatis Bleeding During Thrombolysis, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on the dates indicated above, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date: July 3 'OP

Name: Victor Gurewich

P0207058.DOC

PATENT REEL: 021256 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 07/17/2008